



2026:JKLHC-SGR:90-DB

Serial No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(TH. VIRTUAL MODE)**

Case No. LPA No. 326/2025

Radha Krishen Koul and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ah. Chesti, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
30.12.2025

1. Notice to the respondents. Steps within one week.
2. List on 13.02.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE JUDGE

Jammu
30.12.2025
Rakesh