



2026:JKLHC-SGR:90-DB

S. No. 3

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 326/2025  
In WP(C) No. 2581/2021  
C/w LPA No. 324/2025

Radha Krishen Koul and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.02.2026

Registry to list this matter for consideration of interim relief on  
27.02.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

13.02.2026

Manzoor