



2026:JKLHC-SGR:90-DB

Serial No. 56  
Supp. LIST

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 326/2025 in  
WP(C)No. 2581/2021 c/w  
LPA No. 324/2025

Radha Krishen Koul & Anr.

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chesti, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K AND OTHERS

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
16.04.2026

List on 20<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

16.04.2026

"S. Nuzhat"

